## SSR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH, SILVASSA



Empower Yourself @ IMR

NAAC Accreditation with Grade "B+"

Sayli-Silvassa Road, Silvassa – 396230, UT of DNH & DD

Permanently Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune & Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and DTE, Mumbai, Maharashtra

Email: director@ssrimr.edu.in, Visit us: www.ssrimr.edu.in

## "Finance Day" 10th February 2025

Director Prof. (Dr.) Rakesh Patil Coordinators: Dr. Natasha Nunes Mr. Amar Vangad

SSR IMR on 10th February 2025 celebrated Finance Day under the aegis of IQAC.

The objective of Finance Day celebration was to provide insights of the financial system and its working and provide awareness with regards to Personal Finances and Investments.

The Conclave started with an address of the Director, **Prof (Dr) Rakesh Patil**, and was followed by presentation on Union Budget highlights 2025 by the MBA II Finance Specialization students, role play on personal finances and investment opportunities, a guest session on Stock Market & Technical Analysis by Mr. Nehal Taparia, Certified NSE, BSE, CDSL and NISM Trainer, Finance Quiz and Games.

**Outcome:** The Finance Day celebration provided students of MBA I & II with deeper understanding on the Union Budget, Functioning of the Indian Financial system, Stock Market and Personal Finances.













